 Holy Stone Enterprise Co., Ltd.
CERAMIC
CAPACITOR
CATALOG
HCN Series
Commerical grade
NP0-General Up to 50V

 RoHS compliant
Replacement for Film Capacitor
 How To Order
 Summary of Specifications
 Features   Applications
 Suitable for ADSL filter circuits,
    cable Modem and coupling circuits,
    general Telecommunication use,
    power (Inverter for oscillation circuit), wireless
    charger and audio circuit
HCN Series - High Cap NP0
Holy Stone
C 1206 N 103 J 025 T
Product Code
C: MLCC
(Multilayer
 Ceramic
 Chip of
 Capacitor)
Chip Size
 Ex.:
 0603
 0805
 1206
 1210
 1812
Dielectric
N: NP0
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
102 : 10×102
103 : 10×103
124 : 12×104
Tolerance
Ex.:
F : +/- 1%
G : +/- 2%
J  : +/- 5%
Rated
Voltage
Ex.:
016:16Vdc
025:25Vdc
050:50Vdc
Packaging
T: T&R 7”
R: T&R 13”
B: Bulk
Operation Temperature -55 ℃ ~ +125 ℃
Rated Voltage 16Vdc to 50Vdc
Temperature Coefficient NP0 :  30ppm/ ℃ ,   -55 ℃ ~ +125 ℃ (EIA Class Ι)
Capacitance Range 1nF ~ 120nF
Dissipation Factor Q ≥1000 at 1KHz 20 ℃
Insulation Resistance 10GΩ or 500/C Ω whichever is smaller  (C in Farad)
Dielectric Strength 250% Rated Voltage for 1~ 5 seconds @ 50mA max. current
Aging 0% per decade hr.
 Characteristics
 Application       Example Circuits
 Dimensions
 Capacitance Range
680uH
Tx Filter
560pF
560pF
1.5nF 2.7nF
4.75KR
4.75KR 680uH
348R
348R